06-25-1999

Docket 78388HEC

1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93	101045715 P	۸۸ • ATENTS	1 COVER S ONLV	HEET		ent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼	* *	ALENIS	Y		▼	▼ .
1. Name of conveying party Assignor # 1: Mitcl Assignor # 2: Doug Assignor # 3: Richa Assignor # 4: Glent	nell Burberry glas R. Robello ard T. Spring					
2. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):	1-12-99	Î			
Name: Eastman Kodak C	ompany	City: Roche	ester	State:	NY Zip:	14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Assignmen	t X	Other: Corre	ction of Assignn	nent	
Assignment Execution I Assignor # 1: 06 N Assignor # 2: 06 N Assignor # 3: 10 N Assignor # 4: 09 N 4. Application number(s) or If this document is being filed	ovember 1998 ovember 1998 ovember 1998 ovember 1998 patent number(s):	US 09/1	-	nlication is the sam	e as the execution	
date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> state 5. Name and address of part	ed as follows:					
Name: Sarah Meek	•	Address:	_		y, Patent Legal St	aff
City: Rochester		State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201	
6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:						
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h)	: \$	Enclosed	X A	uthorized to be	charged to deposi	t account
8. Eastman Kodak Company	Deposit account nu	ımber: <u>05-022</u>	25			
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		Change	2 40.00 spac Faa
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowle of the original documen Carol A. Kuku	edge and belief, the j t.	foregoing inform	nation is true	and correct and		
Name of Person S	Signing	Case	Signatu		of pages including cov	Date ver sheet: 2

PATENT

REEL: 9908 FRAME: 0049

12-01-1998

Express Mail Label N	o. EM	1111	E !!!!! #5 \$5 \$			116	n bu	-16	1998	
		100911711				Docket 78388HEC				
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	F	ECOR			IAI COAT	. LIEE	T			TMENT OF COMME ent and Trademark Of
MODIFIED 2-15-93			PATI	ENTS	ONLY					
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼		▼	<u>*</u>			▼_				
1. Name of conveying party Assignor # 1: Mite Assignor # 2: Dou Assignor # 3: Rich Assignor # 4: Gler	chell Bur glas R. I nard A. S	Robello Spring								19/193342
2. Name and address of rec	eiving p	arty(ies):								jo
Name: Eastman Kodak	Compan	<u>y</u>	City:	Roch	nester		State:	NY	Zip:	14650-220
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X	Assign	ment		Other:				· ·	
Assignor # 4: 09 1		er 1998 er 1998								
Assignor # 4: 09 1 4. Application number(s) o If this document is being file	November patent d together	er 1998 number(s with a new	-		ation No. To	-	-	e as the exe	cution	
Assignor # 4: 09 I 4. Application number(s) o If this document is being file date of the Assignment, unless state	November patent d together ed as follo	number(s with a new	application,	the execut	tion date of the	e application	is the same		cution	
Assignor # 4: 09 I 4. Application number(s) o If this document is being file date of the Assignment, unless state	r patent d together ed as follo	number(s with a new ows:	application, espondence	the execut	tion date of the	e application	is the same	ed:		aff
Assignor # 4: 09 N 4. Application number(s) o If this document is being file date of the Assignment, unless stat 5. Name and address of par	r patent d together ed as follo	number(s with a new ows:	application, espondence	the execut	tion date of the	e application	is the same	ed:		aff
Assignor # 4: 09 N 4. Application number(s) of If this document is being file date of the Assignment, unless states. 5. Name and address of part Name: Sarah Mee City: Rochester	r patent d together ed as follo ty to wh	number(s with a new ows: nom corre	espondence Ac	the execute concern ddress: State:	ning docum Eastn	e application nent should nan Kodal	is the same d be mail c Compar Zip:	ed:	t Legal St	aff
Assignor # 4: 09 N 4. Application number(s) o If this document is being file date of the Assignment, unless stat 5. Name and address of par Name: Sarah Mee	r patent d together ed as follo ty to wh ks Robe	number(s with a new ows: nom corre	espondence Acoustisments involve	the execute concern ddress: State:	ning docum Eastn NY e (1) unless	e application nent should nan Kodal stated as	is the same d be mail c Compar Zip:	ed: ny, Paten 146	t Legal St 50-2201	aff t account
Assignor # 4: 09 N 4. Application number(s) of If this document is being file date of the Assignment, unless states. 5. Name and address of paraneter Sarah Mee City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications.	r patent d together ed as folloty to what ks Robe	number(s with a new nws: nom corre rts and pate	espondence Acoustis involve	concernddress: State: ed is one	ning docum Eastn NY e (1) unless	e application nent should nan Kodal stated as	is the same d be mail c Compar Zip:	ed: ny, Paten 146	t Legal St 50-2201	
Assignor # 4: 09 N 4. Application number(s) o If this document is being file date of the Assignment, unless stat 5. Name and address of par Name: Sarah Mee City: Rochester 6. The total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h)	r patent d together ed as folloty to what ks Robe	number(s with a new nws: nom corre rts and pate	espondence Acounts involve Ent number:	e concerneddress: State: ed is one Enclosed	ning docum Eastn NY e (1) unless X	e application ment should man Kodal stated as Authori	is the same d be mail c Compar Zip:	ed: ny, Paten 146	t Legal St 50-2201	
Assignor # 4: 09 N 4. Application number(s) o If this document is being file date of the Assignment, unless stat 5. Name and address of par Name: Sarah Mee City: Rochester 6. The total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h)	r patent d together ed as folloty to what ks Robe	number(s with a new nws: nom corre rts and pate	espondence Acounts involve Ent number:	e concerneddress: State: ed is one Enclosed	ning docum Eastn NY e (1) unless	e application ment should man Kodal stated as Authori	is the same d be mail c Compar Zip:	ed: ny, Paten 146	t Legal St 50-2201	
Assignor # 4: 09 N 4. Application number(s) o If this document is being file date of the Assignment, unless stat 5. Name and address of par Name: Sarah Mee City: Rochester 6. The total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h)	r patent d together ed as folloty to what ks Robe	number(s with a new nws: nom corre rts and pate	espondence Acounts involve Ent number:	e concerneddress: State: ed is one Enclosed	ning docum Eastn NY e (1) unless X	e application ment should man Kodal stated as Authori	is the same d be mail c Compar Zip:	ed: ny, Paten 146	t Legal St 50-2201	
Assignor # 4: 09 N 4. Application number(s) of If this document is being file date of the Assignment, unless start. 5. Name and address of part Name: Sarah Mee City: Rochester. 6. The total number of apply 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h.) 8. Eastman Kodak Comparation.	r patent d together ed as follow ty to who ks Robe ications: ications: icy Depos	number(s with a new ows: nom corre rts and pate \$ sit accoun	espondence Acounts involve Int number:	e concerned dress: State: ed is one enclosed 05-02	ning docum Eastn NY (1) unless X (225)	e application nent should nan Kodal stated as Authori	is the same	ed: ny, Paten 146: charged	t Legal St 50-2201 to deposi	t account
Assignor # 4: 09 N 4. Application number(s) of If this document is being file date of the Assignment, unless start. 5. Name and address of part Name: Sarah Mee City: Rochester. 6. The total number of apply. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h.) 8. Eastman Kodak Compar. 9. Statement and signatur. To the best of my know.	r patent d together ed as folloty to who ks Robe ications: ications: iy Depos	number(s with a new ows: nom corrects and pate \$ sit account	espondence Acounts involve Int number:	e concerned dress: State: ed is one enclosed 05-02	ning docum Eastn NY (1) unless X (225)	e application nent should nan Kodal stated as Authori	is the same	ed: ny, Paten 146: charged	t Legal St 50-2201 to deposi	t account
Assignor # 4: 09 N 4. Application number(s) of If this document is being file date of the Assignment, unless states. 5. Name and address of part Name: Sarah Mee City: Rochester 6. The total number of apply 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h 8. Eastman Kodak Compared States of the Assignment and Signatur To the best of my know of the original docume.	r patent d together ed as folloty to who ks Robe ications ications ications y Depos	number(s with a new nws: nom corrects and pate \$ sit account	espondence Acounts involve Int number:	e concerned dress: State: ed is one enclosed 05-02	ning docum Eastn NY (1) unless X (225)	e application nent should nan Kodal stated as Authori	is the same	ed: ny, Paten 146: charged	t Legal St 50-2201 to deposi	t account

PATENT REEL: 9908 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

POLYMERIC ABSORBER FOR LASER-COLORANT TRANSFER

which is [check one]	on the data(a) above helove by
x a non-provisional application for patent executed a provisional application for patent by:	on the date(s) shown below by:
an international application for patent by :	
745 mings	
Assignor # 1: Mitchell Burberry	Date ///6/98
Assignor # 2: Douglas R. Robello	Date 6 Nov98
Assignor # 3: Richard A. Spring	Date 11/10/98
Assignor # 4: Glenn T. Pearce	Date 11/9/99
provisional or non-provisional application, and any dividereof, and any applications, including international applications and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of the filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company or maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or	already filed as gether with said application, and any corresponding or consisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whose do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire riverights granted on any of these applications, as well as the these applications under the terms of any applicable combinese applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretionary or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents assary to obtain any such patents and similar protective right its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but with the to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information to the contraction of the c
testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administration of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that musuch manner as such issuance shall be requested by E	ve proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request ay be granted on any of these applications, to the extent the astman Kodak Company or its designee. This document
testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administration of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may	ve proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request ay be granted on any of these applications, to the extent the astman Kodak Company or its designee. This document
testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administration of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that makes such manner as such issuance shall be requested by E governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in according to the state of the	ve proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request ay be granted on any of these applications, to the extent the astman Kodak Company or its designee. This document ordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA. Witness Address, if other than
testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administration of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that masuch manner as such issuance shall be requested by E governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accommodate of Assignor # 1	ve proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request ay be granted on any of these applications, to the extent the astman Kodak Company or its designee. This document ordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA. Witness Address, if other than
testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administration of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that makes such manner as such issuance shall be requested by E governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in according to the state of the	ve proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request ay be granted on any of these applications, to the extent the astman Kodak Company or its designee. This document ordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA. Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Witness Address, if other than
testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administration of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that makes such manner as such issuance shall be requested by E governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in according to the state of the	ve proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request ay be granted on any of these applications, to the extent the astman Kodak Company or its designee. This document ordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA. Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administration of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that makes such manner as such issuance shall be requested by E governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accommodate of the state of th	ve proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request ay be granted on any of these applications, to the extent the astman Kodak Company or its designee. This document ordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA. Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Witness Address, if other than
testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administration of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that musuch manner as such issuance shall be requested by Egoverned, construed and interpreted in all respects in accessing the succession of the su	ve proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request ay be granted on any of these applications, to the extent the astman Kodak Company or its designee. This document ordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA. Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Witness Address, if other than
testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administration of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that makes such manner as such issuance shall be requested by E governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accommodate of the state of th	ve proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request ay be granted on any of these applications, to the extent the astman Kodak Company or its designee. This document ordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA. Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Witness Address, if other than
testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administration of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that musuch manner as such issuance shall be requested by Egoverned, construed and interpreted in all respects in accessing the succession of the su	ve proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request ay be granted on any of these applications, to the extent the astman Kodak Company or its designee. This document ordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA. Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Witness Address, if other than
testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administration of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that me such manner as such issuance shall be requested by E governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accommod signature of Assignor # 1 Mitchell Burberry Date:	we proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request ay be granted on any of these applications, to the extent the asstman Kodak Company or its designee. This document ordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA. Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Witness Address, if other than
testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administration of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that manusch manner as such issuance shall be requested by E governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in according to the state of the sta	we proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request ay be granted on any of these applications, to the extent the lastman Kodak Company or its designee. This document ordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA. Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administration of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that manusch manner as such issuance shall be requested by E governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in according to the state of the sta	we proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request ay be granted on any of these applications, to the extent the asstman Kodak Company or its designee. This document ordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA. Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Witness Address, if other than
testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administration of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that me such manner as such issuance shall be requested by E governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in according to the succession of t	we proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request ay be granted on any of these applications, to the extent the asstman Kodak Company or its designee. This document ordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA. Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Witness Address, if other than

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9908 FRAME: 0051

Docket 78388HEC

Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than
Glenn T. Pearce	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 4/9/98	
Witnessed: Land a Kulinanaga	

Page 2 of 2 **RECORDED: 04/12/1999**

PATENT REEL: 9908 FRAME: 0052